TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ORDER NO. 021-006

The Executive Director of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department (TPWD) ORDERS that in addition to the regulations contained in the Public Lands Proclamation (31 TAC Chapter 65, Subchapter H), hunting on public lands in this state shall be conducted as provided in the TPWD publications entitled "2021-2022 Map Booklet for Public Hunting Lands" and in accordance with the provisions of the TPWD document entitled "2021-22 Drawn Hunt Catalog," which shall be published on the official TPWD websites at:

https://tpwd.texas.gov/huntwild/hunt/public/public_hunt_drawing/pdf.php, and https://tpwd.texas.gov/publications/pwdpubs/media/pwd_bk_w7000_0112a.pdf, as may be amended by order of the Executive Director.

The Executive Director of the TPWD further ORDERS the following additions to the information contained in the TPWD publication entitled "2021-2022 Public Hunting Lands Map Booklet," and any supplements, as applicable.

Page 110: Sea Rim State Park (Unit #1055): Hunters should perform electronic On-Site Registration.

This order is issued pursuant to §81.402 of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Code and is effective immediately.

Signed this the 23rd day of August, 2021.

Carter Smith

Executive Director

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department